GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1486
ANSWERED ON 24™ NOVEMBER, 2016
KISAN HARIT RAJMARG PROJECT
1486. SHRI D.S. RATHOD:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
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be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has started the Kisan Harit Rajmarg Project; and

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the date of its commencement?
ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAY'S

(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)
(@ and (b) A pilot project of Kisan Harit Rajmarg Yojna is under consideration to explore the feasibility of extending green belt beyond ROW (Right of Way) along National Highways by involving farmers having land adjacent to National Highways.
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